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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1639

ANSWERED ON 06/08/2024


“Status of PM-VAY Scheme”


1639. Shri Sujeet Kumar:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) the status of implementation of PM-VRIKSH AYUSH (PM-VAY) scheme, in line with the vision to make the country a hotspot for „medical tourism‟ for foreigners willing to have treatment under the Ayush system; and

(b) the proposed timeline for its nationwide rollout?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) Ministry of Ayush, Government of India had formulated a draft scheme namely “Pradhan Mantri VRIKSH AYUSH Yojana” to boost the cultivation, production and to establish post-harvest management infrastructure & marketing of medicinal plants in the country. Draft scheme on PM Vriksh Ayush Yojana is withdrawn and further, it has been decided not to proceed with the proposal.


*****

